TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM356592

THE	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
-----------------------------------------	------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Network Hardware Services LLC		07/15/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curvature Services LLC	
Street Address:	6500 Hollister Avenue	
City:	Goleta	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93117	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4201037	LIFESCAN
Registration Number:	4201036	NETSURE
Registration Number:	4201039	NETSURE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300 Email: ckahn@wsgr.com

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45233-900/CK9*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary I. Schroeder
SIGNATURE:	/Hillary I. Schroeder/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2015

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005632 FRAME: 0050

900339061

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005632 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 09/28/2015